Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 1051-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

ddress (Fine 4)

FC:8021

07/E3/2004 SDIRETAL 00000012 10852690

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0574

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached							
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (tine 1)	BECKER, GARY M.	06 01 2004					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	PONDER, STEVEN L.	Month Day Year 06 01 2004					
Name (line 2)		7					
Name (fine 1)	MAGRANER, VINCE	Execution Date Month Day Year 06 01 2004					
Name (fine 2)]					
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)						
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)					
Address (lines)	City State/Country Zip C	ode					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must					
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Ocode					
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
• •	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).					
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)					

PATENT

REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0575

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	703-684-5600				
Name JOSEFINO P. DE LEON,	REG. NO. 33,166					
Address (SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGH	IT & GARVEY LLP					
Address (ine 2) 3000 SOUTH EADS STRE	ET					
Address (ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA	22202					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 3				
Application Number(s)						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)				
10852690						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT				
has not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the tota	l number of properties involved.	# 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2105						
	rthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Name of Person Signing	Signature	7/28/04 Date				

PATENT

REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert H. WAKE, residing at 13335 Lakeside
Terrace, Cooper City, Florida 33330; Brian HUMMER, residing at
11590 SW 12th Street, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33025;
Gary M. BECKER, residing at 19240 Inkwood Court, Boca Raton,
Florida 33498; Steven L. PONDER, residing at 1594 S. Ocean Lane,
#121, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316; and Vince MAGRANER, residing
at 5500 SW 96 Avenue, Miami, Florida 33165, have invented new and
useful improvements in OPTICAL COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY SCANNER FOR
SMALL LABORATORY ANIMALS for which a nonprovisional application for
Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 25, 2004 and
accorded Serial No. 10/852,690; and

WHEREAS, IMAGING DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC., having a place of business at 6531 NW 18th Court, Plantation, Florida 33313, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Robert H. WAKE, Brian HUMMER, Gary M. BECKER, Steven L. PONDER and Vince MAGRANER, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said IMAGING DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and

PATENT REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0577 in any and all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said IMAGING DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC. as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said IMAGING DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said IMAGING DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said IMAGING DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said IMAGING DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

-2-

<u> </u>	1 st	TESTIMONY _day of	WHEREOF, we	have hereunto set our hand this, 2004.
				Robert H. WAKE
				Brian HUMMER
				Gazy M. BECKER
				Steven L. PONDER
				1/ 4

RECORDED: 07/28/2004